
 

 

 

 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR SEISMOLOGY  
SATMET Building, Mausam Bhawan Complex 

Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 
Tender enquiry no. NCS/02176/GPSprocurement/2020 Dated:    04.01.2021 

1.  Director, National Centre for Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES), 

Government of India, on behalf of president of India invites ONLINE tenders in Two Bid 

Systems i.e. (i) Technical bid, and (ii) Price bid from eligible and qualified bidders for 

“procurement of Global Positioning System (GPS)  (15 nos.) for Crustal Deformation 

studies”. 

2.  Name of Services: Supply of Global positioning system and its accessories at NCS, 

New Delhi 

3. Specification and quantity: As per RFP documents attached (Section - I&II) 

4.  Tender schedule is as follows: 

Date of publication & 

availability of Tender 

04.01.2021 

e-Procurement site: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

NCS website: http://www.seismo.gov.in/pages/tenders.php 

Seek clarification start date:  05.01.2021, Time:9:00 Hours 

Seek Clarification end date:  13.01.2021, Time 18:00 Hours 

Pre-bid Meeting (Date & 

Venue): 

15.01.2021 through VC (link of VC shall be shared to 

bidder through email); Time: 11:30 Hours 

Issue of Addendum / 

Corrigendum, if any: 

Shall be informed in the pre-bid meeting 

Bid submission start date: 16.01.2021 at 10:00 Hrs. onwards 

  Bid submission end date: 08.02.2021 up to 11:00 hrs. 

Date of Opening of Tender Bids  09.02.2021 at 11:00 Hrs 

Bid Validity period: 

180 days from the date of opening of tender i.e., 

09.02.2021. 

 

5.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh only). 

EMD should be either in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) or Bank Guarantee 

(B.G.) issued by any Scheduled Commercial Bank. Any other form of EMD will not be 

acceptable and its validity period is 210 days from the date of publishing of tender in CPP 

portal. 



6.  EMD Documents should be issued in the favour of “DDO, O/o Director, National Centre 

for Seismology, New Delhi and payable at New Delhi. 

7.  Bidders may download the Tender Enquiry Document from the website 

http://seismo.gov.in or https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and read the tender documents 

carefully before uploading the tender on CPP Portal. 

8.  (a) Small Scale Industries (SSI), micro and small enterprises registered for stores and 

services specified in this tender with any government body specified by Ministry of Micro, 

Small & Medium Enterprises (MoMSME) are exempted from submitting the Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD). 

(b)  Firms other than SSI, registered for stores and services with NSIC, are also exempted 

from submitting the EMD. 

(c)  For getting exemption and relaxation in EMD, the firms must submit hard copy of their 

valid registration certificate in this office on/before the date of opening of tender. 

9. Bidders shall ensure that their tenders are complete in all respects before uploading the same 

on CPP Portal. NCS will not be held responsible for any delay or corruption in the uploaded 

bids. 

10. Original copies of  FDR/Bank Guarantee should be submitted to Dr. Sanjay K Prajapati, 

Scientist-E, Room No. 512, V Floor, SatMet Building, Mausam Bhavan Complex, Lodi 

road, New Delhi-03 (Tel No. 011-43824434) , within due date and time of tender opening. 

11.  In the event of the tender opening date being declared as holiday for the purchase 

organization, the tender will be opened on the next working day. The venue and time of 

tender opening will remain the same. 

12.  All prospective Bidders are requested to attend the PRE BID conference as per NIT 

Schedule.   

13. After pre-bid meeting, if necessary, a corrigendum shall be uploaded on CPP portal. 

14.  If the bidder fails to submit original document with the same content as in the copies 

submitted in un-price bid folder, and in accordance with bidding documents irrespective of 

their status/ ranking in tender, the bid will be rejected. 

15. Purchaser:         The President of India 

                                                            Through Director, National Center for Seismology 

                                                             MoES, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 

 

16. Consignee                                          Director, National Center for Seismology 

                     MoES, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 

 

17. Testing & Acceptance Authority :   Director, National Center for Seismology 

                                                           MoES, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 

 

Purchase Unit (NCS) 

O/o Director,  National Center for Seismology (NCS) 

SATMET Building, Mausam Bhawan Complex, 

Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 

      Telephone No: 011-43824593 

http://seismo.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

